

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2312 OF 2023

Shanker Mandugula Lingaiah MandugulaAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

None for the Applicant.

Mr. R. M. Pethe, APP for the State.

Sohan Kadam, API, Kandivali Police Station

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE ANUJA
PRABHUDESSAI J**

DATE : 18th August, 2023

P.C. :

S.O TO 25/08/2023 to be placed under the caption 'for
Dismissal'.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)