

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2312 OF 2023

Shanker Mandugula Lingaiah Mandugula ...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2025.08.22
10:19:23 +0530

None for the Applicant.

Mr. R.M. Pethe, APP for Respondent/State.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 21st AUGUST, 2025

P.C. :

1. None for the Applicant.

2. Learned APP seeks adjournment on the ground that the concerned officer is not present and he needs to go through the record before making submissions.

3. Stand over to 04.09.2025 for further consideration. Interim protection granted earlier to continue till next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)